

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	15-6474	Version:	1	Name:	IN HONOR OF JUSTIN A. AUBIN- EAGLE SCOUT		
Туре:	Consent Calendar Resolution		Status:	Approved			
File created:	11/5/2015			In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/18/2015			Final action:	11/18/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED F						
	IN HONOR OF JUSTIN A. AUBIN- EAGLE SCOUT						
	WHEREAS, on behalf of all of the Citizens of Cook County we, the President and Board of Commissioners of Cook County, wish to recognize the attainment of high honor by young Citizens of Cook County, and						
	WHEREAS, Justin A. Aubin has demonstrated strong leadership abilities and has exhibited a stro sense of duty, honor, and patriotism making him a clear example of the best qualities of America youth, and						
	WHEREAS, Justin A. Aubin has completed the arduous and demanding requirements necessary to be awarded the rank of EAGLE SCOUT, the highest honor given by the Boy Scouts of America, and						
	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Board of Commissioners of C County does hereby congratulate Justin A. Aubin on being awarded the rank of EAGLE SCO						
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this text be spread upon the Official Proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of the same be tendered to Justin A. Aubin, in commemoration of this occasion and acknowledgment of his hard work and achievement.						
Sponsors:	JERRY BUTL	ER, JOHN A ORE, SEAN	. FR I M.	KWINKLE (President), LUIS ARROYO JR, RICHARD R. BOYKIN, ITCHEY, BRIDGET GAINER, JESÚS G. GARCÍA, GREGG GOSLIN, MORRISON, JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY, TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER, RAH SIMS, ROBERT STEELE, LARRY SUFFREDIN, JEFFREY R.			
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachmonts:							

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass